Don Strickland, Executive Director
313 S Stadium Rd, Florence, SC 29506 + Phane: (843} 665-2227 « Email: infoid pdria org « Website: pigpi:pavia org:

Board of Directors Tyron Jones, Chairman Judy Alexander Yolonda Dupree
onnecting the Feopl Rebecca M. Gamble  Carolyn Gause
of the Pee James Jackson Hattie Burns
Vivian Rogers George Jebaily
Andrew Huggmns Rennie McManus-McCoy

Belva Britt

Intent of Award
Posting Date: 8 February 2024

Solicitation: RFP122024
Description: Intelligent Transportation System (ITS)
Agency: Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority

The Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority (PDRTA) awards the contract noted below. This document is an Intent
of Award, the final statement of award is contingent upon approval of the PDRTA Board of Commissioners. The final
statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer with an effective date of Friday, February 23, 2024 ("Effective
Date"). The option to renew for four (4) additional years shall be at the discretion of PDRTA and shall be
communicated to the Contractor no later than December 1, 2025. The contractor should not perform work on or incur
any cost associated with the contract prior to the Effective Date. This contract will adhere to a Purchase Order,all
contractorinvoices will be sent to PDRTA. PDRTA assumes noliability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective
date of the contract.

Any actual bidder, offeror, contractor, or subcontractor who isaggrievedin connection withthe intended award or award of
a contract shall protest within ten (10} days of the date this Intent of Award is posted. A protest shall be in writing, shall set
forth the ground of the protest and the relief requested with enough particularity to give notice of the issues to be
decided, and must be received by the appropriate Procurement Manager within the time provided.

Contract Number: 122024-1000

Eta Phi Systems dba ETA Transit Systems
Awarded To: 7700 Congress AVE STE 2201

Boca Raton FL 33487

February 23, 2024 through February 22, 2025

$343,083.00

Contract Period:

Contract Evaluated Value:

Maximum Potential Contract Period (if renew for four (4) G 7o 52A P LT SR 2250t P4

additional years:

Total Potential Value (if contract renewed four (4) years) $741,311.00
Contracted line items below:

Item Description

1 Fixed Route Equipment + Instatlation

2 Project Implementation

3 Annual and Reoccurring cost

4 Warranties

Procurement Manager: Cicily Shaull (—\(r
<‘——

Don Strickland
Executive Director




