Don Strickland, Executive Director
313 § Siadium Rd, Florence, SC 29506 = Phone (843} 665-2227  Emarl 1) 1 jxieia oo = Website hups  plvig crg

B c}arg of Directors Tyron Jones. Chairman Judy Alexander Yolonda Dupree

Rebecca M Gamble  Carolyn Gouse

James Jackson Hatrie Burns

Fivian Rogers George Jebaily

Andrew Huggins Rennie McMannts-Mc( oy
Befva Brin

STATEMENT OF AWARD
Posting Date: February 23, 2024

Solicitation: RFP122024
Description: Intelligent Transportation System
Agency: Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority (PDRTA)

The Pee Dee Regional Transportation Authority (PDRTA) awards the contract noted below. This document is the Final
Statement of Award, effective Friday, February 23, 2024 ("Effective Date"). The final statement of award serves as
acceptance of your offer submitted for RFP122024. The option to renew for four (4) additional years, not to exceed
five (5) years shall be at the discretion of PDRTA and shall be communicated to the Contractor no later than
December I, 2025

The contractor should not perform work on or incur any cost associated with the contract prior to the Effective Date.
Thiscontract will adhere to a Blanket Purchase Order, all contractor invoices willbesentto PDRTA. PDRTA assumes no
liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract. The contractor must submit change orders

to PDRTA and receive approval prior to starting any additional work.

Contract Number: 122024-1600
Awarded To: Eta Phi Systems dba ETA Transit Systems

7700 Congress AVE STE 2201
Boca Raton FL 33487
Contract Period: February 23, 2024 through February 22, 2025

Ceontract Evaluated Value: $343,083.00

Maximum Potential Contract Period (if renew for four (4) additional February 23, 2024 through February 22, 2028

years:
Total Potential Value (if contract renewed four (4) years)
$741,311.00
Item Description
1 Fixed Route Equipment + Installation
2 Project Implementation
3 Annual and Reoccurring cost
4 Warranties
Don Strickland
Don Strickland ' yrgd Jofke

Executive Director Ch an f



